RECORDATION FO PATENT	RM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCY U.S. Patent and Trudemark Office Docket No. 038981-013000
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
a. William H. Owen	Name: Intersil Americas Inc.
	Street Address: 1001 Murphy Ranch Road
Additional name(s) of conveying party(jes) attached? ☐ Yes 図 No	
Nature of conveyance;	City: Milpitas State: CA Zip: 95035
□ Merger	Country: U.S. Postal Code:
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	
Execution Date(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
a. June 13, 2005	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s);	
If this document is being filed together with a new app. A. Patent Application No.(s)	
11/029,549	B. Patent No.(s) NA
Additional numbers at	tached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Attorney Name: Donald L. Bartels	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Firm Name: Nixon Peabody LLP	☐ Enclosed
	 Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Internal Address: Suite 900	8 Dane sit aggaunt number
Street Address: 401 9th Street, N.W.	8. Deposit account number:
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20004-2128	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	1111
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a
true copy of the original document.	000
Donald L. Bartels Name of Person Signing	October 4, 2005 Signature Date
	Signature Date er sheet, attachments, and documents:2
· · ·	
	TRANSMISSION [37 CFR 1.8(a)]
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being:	
class mail in an envelope addressed to: Mail Sto Patent and Trademark Office, P. O. Box 1450, A	n the date shown below with sufficient postage as first p Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the US lexandria, VA 22313-1450. To the United States Patent and Trademark Office at
571 ₇ 273-0140.	
10(1(05)	7.1. III
Date	Signature Signature
<u>-</u>	Linda Clinkenbeard
	Typed or printed name
Mail documents to be recorded with a Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the US Patent	required cover sheet information to:
\$511261.0	PATENT

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

I, William H. Owen of 24601 Voorhees Drive, Los Altos Hills, California 94022 for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to Intersil Americas Inc. Corporation, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 675 Trade Zone Boulevard, Milpitas, California 95035, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

TEMPERATURE COMPENSATION FOR FLOATING GATE CIRCUITS

(Attorney Docket No. 75182-145, Application No. 11/029,549 filed on January 5, 2005) and in and to all Letters Patent and all convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter. I agree to sign all documents necessary to secure all said Letters Patent and rights, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with this Assignment,

June 13, 2005

STATE OF <u>California</u> COUNTY OF <u>Santa Clarg</u>

on 13th June 2005, before me, Ddoje J Johnson

personally appeared William H. Owen who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

TNESS my hand and official seal.



PATENT REEL: 016850 FRAME: 0679

SANFRANCISCO 4111312v1 RECORDED: 10/04/2005